© 2016 Cynergy3 Components, All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Cynergy3 Components and the Cynergy3 Components logo are trademarks of Cynergy3 Components Limited.
ISO9001C ER T I F I ED
DA(UL) Series
Cynergy3 Components Ltd.
7 Cobham Road
Ferndown Industrial Estate
Wimborne, Dorset BH21 7PE

Environmental
Operating Temp range ºC -20 to +70 -20 to +70
Part Numbering System
D  A   T  7  12  10   F   U
Reed Switch Size
Contact Form A=n/o
Moulding Ref. No.
Contact Material
R=Rhodium,
T=Tungsten
Coil Voltage
05=5Vdc, 12=12Vdc,
24=24Vdc
Isolation between
Contacts
10=10kV
Mounting or Connection Style
No suffix indicates PCB mount
F= CB coil connectionP mount & with
Flying lead HV connection
P=Panel mount with wire wrap
terminals
S=PCB coil connectionmount & with
stud fixing & 1/4” spade HV
connection
T=PCB coil connectionmount & with
stud fixing & wire wrap HV
connection
*Consult factory for UL ratings
“ ” indicates UL approvedU
UL Approved *, Normally Open, High Voltage Relays - 10kV
MECHANICAL
1 2
3
4
1 2
4
3
4
3
1 2
3
4
1
3
4
2
2 Mounting Studs
Complete withM4
Nuts, Nylon 66
FORM A (NO)
NOTE: COIL POLARITY IS
NOT SIGNIFICNAT
NOTE: PINS WHICH ARE NOT NUMBERED
HAVE NO ELECTRICAL CONNECTION.
1 2
NOTE: PINS WHICH ARE NOT NUMBERED
HAVE NO ELECTRICAL CONNECTION.
STANDARD
(e.g. DAT71210 )U
(e.g. DAT71210T )U
TURRET (Wire Wrap)
(e.g. DAT71210P )U
PANEL MOUNT
(e.g. DAT71210S )U
FLYING LEAD
60.0 (0.62")
18.5
(0.15")